

No. 15-706

---

---

IN THE  
*Supreme Court of the United States*

---

MCWANE, INC.,

*Petitioner,*

v.

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Eleventh Circuit**

---

**REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER**

---

JOSEPH A. OSTOYICH  
WILLIAM C. LAVERY  
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  
1299 Pennsylvania  
Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20004  
(202) 639-7700

MIGUEL A. ESTRADA  
*Counsel of Record*  
CYNTHIA E. RICHMAN  
LUCAS C. TOWNSEND  
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20036  
(202) 955-8500  
mestrada@gibsondunn.com

*Counsel for Petitioner*  
(Additional Counsel Listed on Inside Cover)

---

---

AARON M. STREETT  
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P  
910 Louisiana Street  
Houston, TX 77002  
(713) 229-1234

EVAN A. YOUNG  
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  
98 San Jacinto Boulevard  
Austin, TX 78701  
(512) 322-2506

LEE E. BAINS, JR.  
THOMAS W. THAGARD III  
PRIM F. ESCALONA  
MAYNARD, COOPER & GALE, P.C.  
1901 Sixth Avenue North  
2400 Regions/Harbert Plaza  
Birmingham, AL 35203  
(205) 254-1000

J. ALAN TRUITT  
KAZMAREK MOWREY CLOUD  
LASETER LLP  
3008 7th Avenue South  
Birmingham, AL 35233  
(205) 777-7972

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. The Government Does Not Deny That Courts Of Appeals Are Divided Over Whether A Competitor’s Successful Entry Precludes Monopoly Power.....	3
II. The Government’s Mischaracterization Of McWane’s Valid Business Justifications Cannot Alter The Lawfulness Of The Underlying Conduct.....	8
III. This Case Is A Prime Vehicle To Decide These Important Legal Issues.....	10
CONCLUSION .....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Aspen Skiing Co. v. Aspen Highlands Skiing Corp.</i> , 472 U.S. 585 (1985).....	9
<i>Barry Wright Corp. v. ITT Grinnell Corp.</i> , 724 F.2d 227 (1st Cir. 1983) .....	1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9
<i>Brooke Grp. Ltd. v. Brown &amp; Williamson Tobacco Corp.</i> , 509 U.S. 209 (1993).....	1, 7
<i>Chi. Mercantile Exch. v. SEC</i> , 883 F.2d 537 (7th Cir. 1989).....	6
<i>Díaz Aviation Corp. v. Airport Aviation Servs., Inc.</i> , 716 F.3d 256 (1st Cir. 2013) .....	5
<i>HDC Med., Inc. v. Minntech Corp.</i> , 474 F.3d 543 (8th Cir. 2007).....	10
<i>Leegin Creative Leather Prods., Inc. v. PSKS, Inc.</i> , 551 U.S. 877 (2007).....	6
<i>Lenox MacLaren Surgical Corp. v. Medtronic, Inc.</i> , 762 F.3d 1114 (10th Cir. 2014).....	5

<i>Lieberman v. FTC</i> , 771 F.2d 32 (2d Cir. 1985) .....	6
<i>Oahu Gas Serv., Inc. v. Pac. Res. Inc.</i> , 838 F.2d 360 (9th Cir. 1988).....	2, 3
<i>Tops Mkts., Inc. v. Quality Mkts., Inc.</i> , 142 F.3d 90 (2d Cir. 1998) .....	1, 3, 4
<i>Town of Concord, Mass. v. Bos. Edison Co.</i> , 915 F.2d 17 (1st Cir. 1990) .....	4, 10
<i>United States v. E.I. du Pont de Nemours &amp; Co.</i> , 351 U.S. 377 (1956).....	7
<i>United States v. Microsoft Corp.</i> , 253 F.3d 34 (D.C. Cir. 2001) (en banc) .....	9
<i>United States v. Syufy Enterprises</i> , 903 F.2d 659 (9th Cir. 1990).....	5
